## **CEJSH**

THE CENTRAL EUROPEAN JOURNAL OF SOCIAL SCIENCES AND HUMANITIES (CEJSH) was launched in Visegrad on 27 October 2004, in accordance with a joint decision taken in Prague on 31 October 2003 by the Presidents of the Academy of Sciences of the Czech Republic, the Polish Academy of Sciences (PAN), the Slovak Academy of Sciences and by the Secretary General of the Hungarian Academy of Sciences.

In the beginning the objective was to establish an electronic database of English abstracts of articles that appear mostly in national languages in scientific journals devoted to social sciences and humanities in the Czech Republic, Hungary, Poland, the Slovak Republic. Later also publishers of some scientific journals published in Bosnia and Herzegovina, Estonia, Latvia, Lithuania, Serbia, Slovenia and Ukraine joined the project.

Since 2011 the CEJSH database became a part of the Polish Digital Library CEON <a href="http://yadda.icm.edu.pl/yadda">http://yadda.icm.edu.pl/yadda</a> which means the users can access to full texts of those journlas that are published in open access mode.

The Polish Academy of Sciences continues to act as the organizer and coordinator of CEJSH activities and encourages all interested scholars to visit the CEJSH website at <a href="http://cejsh.icm.edu.pl">http://cejsh.icm.edu.pl</a> and to acquaint themselves with the constantly expanding number of articles.

The CEJSH Editorial and Publishing Office is located in the Biblioteka Kórnicka PAN:

Address: The Kórnik Library of the Polish Academy of Sciences, Palac Dzialynskich, ul. Stary Rynek 78/79, 61-772 Poznan, Poland,

Tel. +48 61852 48 44, fax: +48 61817096; e-mail: <u>cejsh@pan.pl</u>.

Publication of abstracts is handled in cooperation with the Interdisciplinary Center for Mathematical and Computational Modeling of Warsaw University (<a href="http://icm.edu.pl/">http://icm.edu.pl/</a>).

The CEJSH is administered by its International Editorial and Publishing Board, composed of:

- Dr Miłosz Sosnowski, Editor-in-Chief and Editor of the CEJSH Polish Component, e-mail: milosz.sosnowski@amu.edu.pl
- PhDr. Markéta Pravdová, Ph.D., MBA, Editor of the CEJSH Czech Component, e-mail: pravdova@kav.cas.cz
- Ms. Erika Nagy, Editor of the CEJSH Hungarian Component, e-mail: <a href="magye@mtak.hu"><u>nagye@mtak.hu</u></a>
- Prof. Frantisek Novosad, Editor of the CEJSH Slovak Component, e-mail: tana.moncakova@savba.sk

The overall number of the journals in the CEJSH is around 1000; approximately 70 of them are published in the Czech Republic.

Part of the data of the Czech component is harvested from the Digital Library of the Czech Academy of Sciences (<a href="https://www.lib.cas.cz/en/digital-library-cas/">https://www.lib.cas.cz/en/digital-library-cas/</a>) in cooperation with the Library of the Czech Academy of Sciences.

The executive editor of the Czech component: Darina Vystrčilová, <u>cejsh@soc.cas.cz</u>, tel. +420 210 310 230.